[image: A circular design with a map in the center

AI-generated content may be incorrect.]       San Juan County Public Hospital District #2
       dba Lopez Island Hospital District (LIHD)

Board of Commissioners
Special Meeting

Special Meeting, 
in accordance with RCW 42.30.110(1)(i), 
for an Executive Session of the Board 
to discuss with counsel the legal risks of entering into a contract with Sea Mar.
 
 March 6, 2026
4:30 pm – 6:00 pm
LIFRC, 23 Pear Tree Lane 
Lopez Island, WA 98261 
 
For those unable to attend in person, a virtual meeting option is available. 
Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/3903428884?omn=87482426839

Dial By Phone: +12532158782 
Meeting ID: 390 342 8884

AGENDA


I.	Call to Order—Action (4:30)						Pres. Orcutt

II. 	Approval of Agenda (4:30)						Pres Orcutt

III. 	Public Comment (4:30-4:40)						Pres Orcutt
Public comment is for members of the public to inform the Board of
their views regarding current Board agenda items. Comments 
received via raise of hand will be called on to deliver comments. 
Generally, the Commissioners do not respond to specific comments 
or engage in dialogue during the public comment period; however, 
the President may direct staff to follow up with the speaker as 
appropriate. 

IV. 	Executive Session (4:40-5:25)					Pres Orcutt
Commissioners will break to a private session in accordance 	         with RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) to discuss with counsel the legal risks of entering into a contract with Sea Mar. 

V.	Health Care & Community Partner Comments (5:25-5:30)        LIPT/CWMA/ 
LIFE/HH/UW

VI. 	Public Comment (5:30-5:40)					Pres Orcutt

VII.       Commissioner Discussion (5:40-6:00)				Pres Orcutt

VIII. 	Adjourn—Action (6:00)						Pres Orcutt

Commissioners
Jim Orcutt (President)  jorcutt@lopezislandhd.0rg
Christa Campbell (Secretary) ccampbell@lopezislandhd.org
Steve Greenstein (Finance Chair)  SGreenstein@lopezislandhd.org
Iris Graville igraville@lopezislandhd.org
Heather Arps Harps@lopezislandhd.org

Staff
Edee Scriven, Superintendent  superintendent@lopezislandhd.org
Megan Havner, Administrative Assistant mhavner@lopezislandhd.org
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